### FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

March 11, 2001

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number \_\_\_\_\_ to HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL 82

Amendment sponsored by Representative Max Coll

1. On page 7, lines 1 and 2, strike the money amount and insert in lieu thereof "one million two hundred thousand dollars (\$1,200,000)".

2. On page 7, line 6, after the semicolon insert "and".

3. On page 7, lines 7 and 8, strike the money amount and insert in lieu thereof "eight million nine hundred fifty-six thousand five hundred dollars (\$8,956,500)".

4. On page 7, line 9, strike "five" and insert in lieu thereof "two".

5. On page 7, line 10, strike "; and" and strike lines 11 through 13 up to the period.

6. On page 7, line 15, strike "The following amounts are" and insert in lieu thereof "One million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000) is".

7. On page 7, line 17, after "2002" strike the remainder of the line, strike line 18 through "any" and insert in lieu thereof "to pay teachers to teach intensive summer education programs for students in need of assistance. Any".

8. On page 7, line 20, strike the colon, strike lines 21 through 25 and on page 8, strike lines 1 through 8 up to the period.

9. On page 8, lines 9 and 10, strike the money amount and insert

. 138203. 1

### FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

#### HF1/HEC/HB 82

Page 2

in lieu thereof "Three million two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$3,250,000)".

10. On page 8, line 17, strike the subsection designation "A.".

11. On page 8, strike lines 23 through 25 and on page 9, strike lines 1 through 3.

12. On page 9, line 4, strike the paragraph designation "(3)" and insert in lieu thereof "A.".

13. On page 9, strike lines 9 and 10.

14. On page 9, lines 11 and 12, strike the paragraph designation "(5)" and the money amount and insert in lieu thereof:

"B. three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars (\$375,000)".

15. On page 9, line 16, after the semicolon insert "and".

16. On page 9, line 17, strike the paragraph designation "(6)" and insert in lieu thereof "C.".

17. On page 9, line 20, strike the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof a period.

18. On page 9, strike lines 21 through 25 and on page 10, strike lines 1 through 9.

19. On page 10, strike lines 16 through 20.

20. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.

21. On page 10, line 21, after the end parenthesis insert "for expenditure in fiscal years 2001 and 2002".

22. On page 10, line 21, strike the money amount and insert in lieu thereof "two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000)".

. 138203. 1

# FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

## HF1/HEC/HB 82

Page 3

23. On page 11, strike lines 14 through 18.

24. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.

Max Coll

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_(Chief Clerk)

\_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_

(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_